Podcast_research 02 sessionlab EN

TIME
09:00
10'
09:10
50'

10:00
60'

11:00
60’
12:00
60'

13:00
120
15:00

TITLE
Introduction

Workshop Research Skills

Ecology and Biodiversity

Break

Podcast

Feedbacks

06:00

v:SessionLab

DESCRIPTION ADDITIONAL INFO
Greetings and introduction
of the topic
Workshop Research Skills The students were given a Power Point

presentation entitled Research Skills
(available on Trello 105).

Topics addressed: What are research
skills? How you do a proper research?
Which sources do you use? How do you
increase your knowledge? What are
respectable sources? How do quotations
work?

Participant students divided

into small groups did online research on ecology and
biodiversity

Break

Creation of the podcast
cover and title

Final group debate and
sharing of feedbacks



Podcast_research_02 sessionlab _EN - block details

?3f00 Introduction
Greetings and introduction
of the topic

2219 Workshop Research Skills

Workshop Research Skills

The students were given a Power Point presentation entitled Research Skills (available on Trello 105).

Topics addressed: What are research skills? How you do a proper research? Which sources do you
use? How do you increase your knowledge? What are respectable sources? How do quotations
work?

1% Ecology and Biodiversity
Participant students divided
into small groups did online research on ecology and biodiversity

11:00

o' Break
Break

12:00

o' Podcast

Creation of the podcast
cover and title

13:00
120 Feedbacks

Final group debate and
sharing of feedbacks



