## ${\bf Podcast\_research\_02\_sessionlab\_EN}$



TIME	TITLE	DESCRIPTION	ADDITIONAL INFO
09:00 10'	Introduction	Greetings and introduction of the topic	
<b>09:10</b> 50'	Workshop Research Skills	Workshop Research Skills	The students were given a Power Point presentation entitled Research Skills (available on Trello IO5).
			Topics addressed: What are research skills? How you do a proper research? Which sources do you use? How do you increase your knowledge? What are respectable sources? How do quotations work?
10:00 60'	Ecology and Biodiversity	Participant students divided into small groups did online research on ecology and biodiversity	
11:00 60'	Break	Break	
12:00 60'	Podcast	Creation of the podcast cover and title	
13:00 120'	Feedbacks	Final group debate and sharing of feedbacks	
15:00			

TOTAL LENGTH: 06:00

## Podcast\_research\_02\_sessionlab\_EN - block details

09:00 Introduction

Greetings and introduction of the topic

09:10 Workshop Research Skills

Workshop Research Skills

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The students were given a Power Point presentation entitled Research Skills (available on Trello IO5).

Topics addressed: What are research skills? How you do a proper research? Which sources do you use? How do you increase your knowledge? What are respectable sources? How do quotations work?

10:00 Ecology and Biodiversity

Participant students divided into small groups did online research on ecology and biodiversity

11:00 60' **Break** 

Break

12:00 **Podcast** 

Creation of the podcast cover and title

13:00 Feedbacks

Final group debate and sharing of feedbacks